



**Scottish
Ambulance
Service**

University National NHS Board



Freedom of Information Request

23rd October 2024

Question

Following on from your job advert for NQP's which closed in January 2024 can you advise how many applicants you received please?

How many roles were estimated for NQPs from 2024-2025. If you have figures for 2025-2026 could you please provide them also? Ideally could you break these down per region.

How many applicants were successful following interview stage, fitness stage and C1 requirement?

How many applicants were made job offers, if possible could you break these down per region please?

How many refused their job offer?

Answer

Following on from your job advert for NQP's which closed in January 2024 can you advise how many applicants you received please?

There were 59 applicants from the advert closed in January 2024

How many roles were estimated for NQPs from 2024-2025. If you have figures for 2025-2026 could you please provide them also? Ideally could you break these down per region.

How many applicants were successful following interview stage, fitness stage and C1 requirement?

How many applicants were made job offers, if possible could you break these down per region please?

How many refused their job offer?

This information is published in our response to FOI 24-402 on our website [FOI 24-402 NQP Recruitment Successful and Unsuccessful](#)